
 

           

 

Liste CDU Soest   

1. Helena Brüggemann 

2. Andre Hänsch 

3. Ingo Dietscheidt 

4. Uli Dellbrügger 

5. Manuela Mewes 

6. Thomas Teiner 

7. Daniel Stricker 

8. Henning Schulze 

9. Heidrun Müller 

10. Dirk Lemke 

11. Maggie Leifert 

12. Andreas Janning 

13. Seyit Yildirim 

14. Heidi Hennig-Simbt 

15. Fabian Fischer 

16. Jens Westhaus 

17. Dr. Reinhard Rolf 

18. Heike Schlinkert 

19. Thomas Busch 

20. Daniel Hüsken 

21. Hans-Georg Winkler 

22. Michael Scherer 

23. Gretel Schulze-Buxloh 

24. Bernhard Duffe 

25. Hubertus Neuhaus 

26. Heinz Ebbinghaus 

27. Bernd Patzke 

28. Holger Vock 

29. Charlotte Lange 

30. Oliver Elm 

31. Waldemar Hampel 

32. Marie-Luise Reinecke 

33. Hildegard Schulte-Märter 

34. Franz-Josef Langenhorst 

35. Svend Reiher 

36. Frank Hockelmann 

37. Christiane Biermann 

38. Peter Pawlitza 

 

 
 

Bahnhofstraße 2 

59494 Soest 

Tel: 02921 36630 

info@cdu-soest.de  

Soest, 04.04.2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Website:  

www.cdusoest.de 

Facebook: 

facebook.com/cdusoest 

Instagram: 

instagram.de/cdusoest 



Wahlkreisnummer Wahllokal Kandidat 2025 

1 Seniorenbegegnungsstätte 

Bergenthalpark 

Margret Leifert 

2 Aldegrevergymnasium Fabian Fischer 

3 Petri Grundschule Daniel Stricker 

4 Blindenschule Andre Hänsch 

5 Jakob-Grimm-Schule Dr. Reinhard Rolf 

6 Wiese-Grundschule Heidi Hennig-Simbt 

7 Stadtbücherei Andreas Janning 

8 Sekundarschule Helena Brüggemann 

9 Stadthalle Ingo Dietscheidt 

10 Klinikum Stadt Soest Henning Schulze 

11 Kindergarten Mullewapp Thomas Busch 

12 Siegmund-Schultze-Haus Jens Westhaus 

13 Hannah-Arendt-Gesamtschule Seyit Yildirim 

14 Johannes-Grundschule Heidrun Müller 

15 eh. Landesbetrieb Straßenbau Heike Schlinkert 

16 VHS Gebäude Ostenhellweg Dirk Lemke 

17 Bergede, Deiringsen, Hiddingsen, 

Lendringsen, Müllingsen 

Manuela Mewes 

18 Enkesen, Röllingsen, Hattrop, 

Ostönnen, Meiningsen 

Thomas Teiner 

19 Ampen, Hattropholsen,  

Meckingsen, Katrop 

Ulrich Dellbrügger 

 


